## Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Information Technology Department** Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:

Nomination of Grievance Redressal Officer for Persons with

Disabilities and maintenance of register of complaints as per RPWD

Act 2016 and rules thereunder.

Reference: No. CPWD/203/2023 Gated 18.01.2023 from Office of the

Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities.

Government order No: 13 -JK(ITD) of 2023

Dated: \0 .02.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Satish Sharma, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department as Grievance Redressal Officer for Persons with Disabilities, in terms of Rule 14 of J&K Right for persons with Disabilities Rules 2021.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Prena Puri) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No: IT-Gen/66/2023

Dated: 0 .02.2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, vigilance Building Old Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Additional Secretary (S) to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 4. Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to the Government Information Technology Department.

5. Government Order / Stock file/Website.

10.02.2 Under Secretary to the Government Information Technology Department